
88 Eveh 11 Ave—Excelsior Ave OAKLAND—ALAMEDA—BERKELEY—SAN LEANDRO

EVELYN AVE (Alby)
(Continued)

811 Marskey Al r BE-433S-W
813 Gore Floyd A r BE-7226-W
814 Woods John r TH-2341
815 Sullivan John L Mrs r BE-21S2-M
816 Goss Donald H r TH-9040
820 Weaver Lloyd P r BE-0551-M
822' 2 Willson S G r TH-4857
825 DuffWm Jr AS-5145
832 Bates Hugo r BE-599S-W
834 StengerG H r TH-1593
835 Acconiero William r BE-3585-R
836 Hamilton Alexander r BE-8426-W
839 Larsen Ni is r BE-433S-J
841 Farlee Tom r AS-8472
842 Vercelli John r BE-35S5-J
843 Buggy James Pr TH-17S5
845 Miller A L r TH-5873

SOLANO AVE

905 Lampson Frank r BE-5329-W
909 Moeller L M r BE-3606-R
911 Carroll F J r TH-3471
913 Atkinson George D r BE-2S06-W
914 Martin George Br BE-7967-W
917 Jersey Roy H r BE-7967-J
920 Justesen L A r BE-3606-J
926 Hess Fred W Jr r BE-574S-R
927 Browning Walter L r BE-5329-J
932 Schema- Louis F r TH-59S9
935 Lupo Joe r BE-3441-W
936 Carson C Raymond r BE-2806-J
937 Baker Le Roy Rene r BE-6604-J
937 Baker Thelma r BE-6604-J
938 Hook Marie A Mrs r BE-7471-R
940 Klick Martin C r AS-8244
941 Lambert E W r TH-S242
944 Du Frane Dewey G r BE-1760-M
948 Cowles R A r AS-3790
949 Giles Maurice C r BE-1760-W
950 Seeberg P C r BE-574S-J
952 Richtmyer E Mrs r AS-2311
959 Grihben E J r TH-3156
960 Blank Jerome r BE-2069-J
961 Lee C Hubert r AS-9300
963 O'Callaghan Timothy r TH-56S7
964 Mattos Frank r TH-2179
965 Demnsey Jas R r BE-7471-M

MARIN AVE

1013 Auten Rosa Mrs r BE-5014-W
1015 McHugh H T r TH-9S39
1022 Fiedler Utile D r BE-2864
1027 Enge Robert r BE-8130-J
1028 Hart AltheaLr BE-4542-W
1030 Worthman F r TH-5202
1031 ImmelLeeJr TH-4213
1034 Goodare J J r TH-3151
1036 Dixon Lucille r TH-1102
1039 Hubbard Charles S r BE-4395-M
1040 Erichson H C r BE-8130-W
1042 Krambeck Ralph r BE-4717-W
1053 McKinney C L r BE-1462-R
1054 EngeHansr BE-806S
1060 Priestley Margaret E r BE-4542-J
1061 Jungnickel J L Mrs r TH-6433
1065 Taylor Alfred Br BE-3441-M

DARTMOUTH ST

1100 Rindsberg Mary H Mrs r TH-4380
1102 Tildesley Herbert A r TH-4977
1104 Rider A E r BE-440S-R
1106 Hofsas H E r BE-3353-W
1109 Moody Wm A r TH-823S
1110 Wiles G W r BE-6526-W
1112 Allen A Rod r AS-1490
1114 Pennock F C Mrs r TH-7423
1119 Hard G G Jr r BE-7190-J
1121 Millslagle E E r BE-1079-R
1123 Lauru Eino Herman r BE-1079-J
1124 Kerr C W r BE-8690-J
1131 McGowan Martin Mrs r TH-7175
1141 Grondorf A Mrs r BE-6793-R
1142 Burt WFr BE-6793-M
1201 Redding ELr BE-1467-R
1203 McBride Thompson r BE-8162-W
1204 Korpi H Mrs r BE-460S-R
1206 McCamobell Bill r BE-S690-W
1208 Spear Norman P r AS-8380
1211 Bettencourt Geo J r BE-8162-J
1217 Watts L L r TH-1342
1218 Bryant M Theo r AS-8305
1219 Keeling Charles r TH-9629
1228 Hoar Wilbur E r TH-2243
1229 Tauchmann Geo r BE-0155-J
1232 Tovani Americo r TH-4212
1233 Bettencourt Jos J r TH-5461
1235 Bradford Byron r TH-9249
1237 Nowlin Don r BE-2125-W
1239 Smith Frank Mr TH-8150
1240 Smith Basil G r TH-3117
1241 Deemer Edw M r TH-5500
1242 Taylor C A Miss r TH-0320
1244 Linville N B r 8E-2299-W
1246 Scales Thomas t BE-0111-J

GILMAN ST

1300 Hamilton A D r BE-08S5-J
1306 McQuesten Edna G r BE-3072-M
1320 Judd Harold l< r AS-9197

SANTA FE AVE

EVERETT AVE (Oak) X
WELLINGTON AVE

807 Hoegemann Ed Br AN-1697
824 Everett Blanks r AN-2500
825 Luedeking C A r FR-7842-W
828 Non Pub

830 Fell M T r AN-9153
900 Bielefeldt Mr AN-3S07
907 Schmid John r FR-6957-J
908 Armstrong Walter R r FR-6957-R
908 Riley M P r FR-6957-R
908A McKinney W Mrs r AN-7629
911 Pfaendtner Or AN-0328
920 Collins Fred G r FR-4210-R
921 Remmer V H Jr r AN-05S0
922 Hurst W S r FR-6961-W
926 McGraw J Byron r AN-9169

LEACH ST

1000 Eddy Howard D r AN-6352
1001 Van Etten Robt Br AN-7095
1008 Farnsworth David H r AN-1327
1014 Nichols Roy T r FR-9216-W
1020 Thayer Merritt D r FR-9216-M
1021 Merrill Frank L r AN-2340

GALVIN ST

1101 Withoft C W Jr r FR-6673-W
1102 Wright W r AN-1417
1114 Wasserman Leo r FR-9702-R
1117 Ardley H M r AN-1377
1119 Christie Marjorie V r FR-4574-R
1120 Briggs Myrtle L Miss r FR-9702-J
1120 Litz J F r AN-7725
1121 Collins Willis H r FR-4578-J
1126 Bachelder James r FR-6941-W
1126 Walbridge Don r FR-6941-W
1130 Kelly Flo J r FR-6741-M
1133 Gouig Anselm r FR-3870-R
1134 Bowman Charles D r FR-6934-M
1136 Stetson Dorothy Miss r FR-6376
1139 Carson J Ar FR-4719-W

EDGEWOOD AVE

1202 Berger Sam r FR-5493-R
1205 Davis Donald r AN-2102
1210 Garside Geo J r AN-1418
1216 Roman G A Mrs r FR-40S7-W

PARK BLVD

1305 Apartments
Brunner Fred W r FR-6267-W
Dutton Estelle Mrs r FR-1666-J
Jackson Arthur E r FR-0925-J
Martin William D r FR-0925-R
Meredith Boyd Br FR-6277-R
Pickens Jessie G r FR-4337-J
Pickens Roy A r FR-4337-J-
Pickford May Mrs r FR-4257-R

1322 Angell D C r FR-6267-J
1327 Jastram Burton A Jr r FR-2445-W
1328 Sigwald Emma L r AN-5744
1328 Stranahan William Mrs r AN-5744
1331 Westling E E r AN-8328
1334 Cruza George F r AN-979S
1342 Mathieu H J Dr r FR-2198-J

EVANS AVE
1400 Carlsen N P Jr r FR-6290-W
1410 Anderson Geo T r AN-6633
1416 Burke Edmund r FR-6277-J
1424 McCullough Frank r FR-4398-J
1426 Zittle Frank R Mrs r FR-1666-W
1428 Walker S L r FR-5294-R
1434 Conley Alvah C r FR-6930-J

TOWNSENO AVE
1500 Garrett BFWr FR-6213-W
1501 Kendall G M r AN-1920
1506 Holmes Geo C r FR-6213-J
1512 Nielsen J l< r FR-4398-W
1520 ConwillFred Fr AN-2542
1531 Violich C r FR-6243-R
1532 Spanggord Jess A r AN-6437
1538 Niles F M r FR-6290-J
1544 Terry F L r FR-2126

THIRTY-EIGHTH ST

3801 Dickie Gordon Mr FR-0819-J
3801 Holmes Harry R r FR-0819-J
3804 Lacoste Irving r FR-7149-W
3810 Stone Howard r FR-9747-W
3S11 Wallman A T r FR-9747-J
3814 d'Alessio Duke r FR-7149-J
3S17 Carson Arthur r AN-1810
3821 Nowak Clark W r AN-0309
3824 MacFarlane Donald r AN-0208
3827 Fledderman H L r AN-6272
3828 Herrick Marion r AN-2523
3833 Seslar Thomas H r FR-4701-W
3834 Allen Fred H hie ninlr AN-1849
3834 Allen Fred H r AN-8625
3839 Kinucan Minerva C Mrs r AN-1898
3840 Fryer J A Jr r FR-7044-J
3901 Gamble Wayne R r FR-6292-R
3902 Howe Roger W r AN-5759

EVERETT AVE (Oak) X
(Continued)

3906 Erickson Geo C r FR-7050-W
3907 Nelson Edith Mrs r FR-7050-J
3912 Hinckley Walter W r AN-6472
3918 Hilton Eugene r AN-0781
3921 Mulholland Geo G r FR-7048-J

3924 Jackson H R r FR-070S-J
3929 Bitterman R C r FR-5154-W
3930 Cryer Wm r FR-0708-W
3931 Collins A R r FR-7055-J
3936 Wooten Bayard r FR-7047-W
3937 Trunibly M B r FR-7047-J
3942 Clarke J R Mrs r AN-1933
3943 Nerman Oscarr AN-2508

HAMPEL ST

4001 Shaheen Andrew r FR-4843-J
4002 Lundberg Elsa r AN-S391
4002 Samuels Pearl r FR-4579-W
4009 Chambers M J r FR-7034-M
4010 Wagner E J r AN-0333
4016 Bradshaw Joseph A r FR-7034-W
4017 Andrews J B r AN-1404
4023 London Elsye r FR-5264-W
4024 Bennetts CD r FR-4701-J
4029 Silen S Mrs r FR-8639-R
4030 Potter Geo R r FR-7056-M
4035 Arey F R r FR-3750-W
4036 Glantz Geo r FR-8639-J
4041 Embree Andrew W r AN-9290
4047 Clark Elmer R r AN-6293
4053 Reynolds B C r FR-6292-J
4059 Williams Sidney Blair r AN-0S48

WELLINGTON ST

4300 Brendel C J Mrs r AN-0595
4308 Killgore L M r FR-6248-M
4315 Greathouse R Marvin r FR-8212
4316 Wheaton T F r FR-6263-M
4321 Hayes Jack F r FR-6264-W
4323 Treanor Burt C r AN-4421
4324 Maloney Leo C r FR-6264-J
4332 Jordan Florence Miss r FR-6250-W
4335 McSorley A S r FR-3058-W
4341 Case Katherine H r FR-6247-J
4341 Dore Ray r FR-6247-J
4347 Clemens Ida Mae Mrs r FR-6250-J
4350 Thornton C S r FR-0791-J
4355 Hughes Thomas C Dr r AN-6155
4356 Solon J F Jr r FR-5345-J
4363 O'Connor Maurice r FR-6240-W
4363 Smith Jos R r FR-6240-W
4370 Britt S Y Capt r FR-6244-J
4371 Roberts Paul Er AN-4175

VISTA ST

EVERETT ST (Ala) X
CENTRAL AVE

1413 Temby Harry T r AL-3430-W
1414 Sparks C E r AL-0202-J
1417 Smith A J r AL-3882-J
1418 Rasmussen P r AL-5174-W
1419 Rutherford Agnes r AL-3430-J

SANTA CLARA AVE
1510 Miguel J r AL-2739-W
1512 Taylor W H Mrs r AL-6476-W
15121 2 Rhoades L Mrs r AL-5690-M
1515 Henderson M C r AL-3779-W
1519 Claire C Miss r AL-6050-W
1527 Henry John Br AL-2385-J
1527 Okeistrom Roy E r AL-2385-W
1529 Jenkins George H r AL-6272-W
1537 Gambarini Benjamin r AL-7861-J

WEBB AVE
1543 Cook Gertrude E r AL-7861-W
1547 De Vol Vivien r AL-7329-J
1550 Sutherland Bob r AL-5860-J
1552 Oarison Alice Mrs r AL-5681
1552 Huillet Georgette r AL-5681
1554 Carlson A R r AL-2463-J
1556 Roemer Richard Q r AL-0764-J
1560 Mallmann E Mrs r AL-3960-W

LINCOLN AVE
1601 Hendrickson Mae Mrs r AL-7329-W
1609 Yano Juro r AL-3489-R
1614 Harris H A r AL-1063-J
1615 Rittler Fred r AL-2638
1616 Fekete Louis Mr AL-4990-J
1617 Newnham Albert r AL-5321-W

NOBLE AVE
1631 Rosenberg Franklin Mrs. r AL-1596-R
1633 Blakely Edith r AL-1176-W
1635 Myall C C r AL-1751-W
1640 Ordeman H r AL-1596-M
1640 Schmidt Lina r AL-1596-M
1641 Therien A r AL-208S
1649 Kirby Alice Mrs r AL-4108-J

BUENA VISTA AVE
1710 Alameda Ambulance Serv AL-6112
1710 Alameda Chimney Serv AL-6112
1711 Ambiel F r AL-8161
1712 Allinger R L r AL-7226-J
1714 Ford The Printer AL-0709

1716
1722
1725
1728

1808
1818
1821
1825
1829

1901
1905
1912
1915
1916
1926
1930

2004
2006

2006
2006

* Designates Public Telephone

X-frTwo or more Public Telephones

EVERETT ST (Ala) X
(Continued)

Ford N Mrs r AL-4404 '

Jager Fred L r AL-4301-M
Christenson Chas r AL-2336-W
Estey B Mrs r AL-453S

j
EAGLE AVE
Canepa Joe r AL-6847-R

|

Spratley J R r AL-2632-M '

Kline Earl r AL-7248-Wi
Swimelar Justine r AL-7440-ij
Insley G E r AL-6847-n

CLEMENT AVE
Anderson Alden G r AL-7352-W}
Wiles Don r AL-7991-J I

Whitmeyer Rose r AL-7991-W1
Schmidt Robt florist AL-34371
Nitta Kr AL-29S0-RJ
Dennen V W Co AL-0762J
Mossey F F r AL-5442-RJ
BLANOING AVE
Osterdock J A r AL-2989)
Alameda Carpet Clng Co & Rug Wks
Ala tine IVks & Carpet Cine Co. . . AL-56121

Alameda Rug Wks & Carpet Clng Co. AL- 5612]
East Bay Carpet Service AL-5612]

TIDAL CANAL

EVERETT ST (El C) X
See also RICHMOND

431 De Martini G r BE-7144-Wl
433 Panier Steve r BE-7144-Vffl
437 Treckeme A J r TH-50041
513 Davis W G r TH-59141
548 Schaefer C C r TH-3231
553 Ewing Arthur W r TH-8657?
621 Willson Harry r BE-2025-W
627 Weden C H r TH-40961
628 Anderson C C Mrs r TH-23501
646 Coulter Harold r BE-4560-VM
650 Smith Virgil r BE-0957-JI
728 Thomasson S S r TH-602SI
740 Smart Wm V r TH-608SJ
813 Longacre Wayne J r TH-5SS4
815 Hollar James L r BE-1425-U
816 Garey J F r TH-763M
832 Rasmussen Ole S r TH-671S1

EVERS AVE (Oak)
1763 lacobitti F r FR-5154-fl
1771 Dunlap E K r AN-1847I
1771 Mahler Fred C r. AN-18471
1771 Malcolm V S r AN-525H

EVIREL PL (Oak)
32 Bendorf Garnet r PI-8437-W

EXCELSIOR AVE (Oak)
LAKESHORE AVE

570 Apartments
Bamett Wm r HI-2875
Cosgrove Jack L r HI-0532
Deans H W r HI-037S
Farman Bobbe r TE-5793
Gentry Ida B r HI-1780
Hoelscher L W r HI-5517
Horn Harold G r TW-0349
Jochim A H r TW-2694
Kitzman Walter A Mrs r GL-5394
Lilly Ida M r TE-0360
Markowitz Philip Mrs r GL-4480
Newman E C r TW-2054
Park D B r GL-9754
Slyter C R r TE-61S6
Vargas Chester C r H 1-4897
Vemille-Cosmetician & hosiery. . . -TW-0517
Vemille Nitza r HI-S122
Waterman Cecil M Mrs r GL-5306
Wedel Edna Miss r TE-3555
Weiner Maxine r H 1-5377
WillardGeoAr HI-0133

570 NonPl4i
574 Markham T B r GL-6192
578 Bunker W Br GL-1701
582 Miller Edna Morris r HI-2595
588 Gibson Alice Mrs r GL-1787
596 Wakefield LR r HI. 6224
598 Smith James Hodge IS I'r GL-489*

WESLEY AVE
601 Yocum Mary H r TE6491
604 Morgan Wales Or GL-1971

(Continued Next Page)


